
                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

              ********** OVERALL KIDS 1-K RESULTS **********

** DIV/TOT shows place in agegroup/div & the total (6/42 - 6th out of 42) **
Place Div/Tot  Name                    S Age City             St Kids    Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================ == ======= ===== 
    1   1/5    Henry Landa             M   7                        3:53  6:15 
    2   1/2    Jorge Alvarez           M  11 Watsonville      CA    3:54  6:16 
    3   1/6    Felix Valencia-Palme    M   6 Watsonville      CA    4:05  6:34 
    4   2/6    Max Ramirez             M   5 Watsonville      CA    4:25  7:07 
    5   1/1    Annika Hoskins          F   8 Felton           CA    4:31  7:16 
    6   2/5    Andre Avila             M   7                        4:56  7:57 
    7   3/5    Beau Lint               M   8 Watsonville      CA    5:16  8:28 
    8   2/2    Lucas Cornejo           M  10 Salinas          CA    5:23  8:40 
    9   1/1    Ainsley Lint            F  10 Watsonville      CA    5:26  8:44 
   10   1/3    Aaliyah Guerrero        F   6 Freedom          CA    5:34  8:57 
   11   4/5    Giovanni Roduner        M   8 Watsonville      CA    5:40  9:06 
   12   3/6    Luca Diaz               M   3 Watsonville      CA    5:40  9:06 
   13   2/3    Jayda Iniguez           F   5 Watsonville      CA    5:43  9:12 
   14   4/6    Sebastian Duque         M   6 Watsonville      CA    5:44  9:14 
   15   5/6    Nico Cornejo            M   5                        5:57  9:35 
   16   6/6    Alexander Guerrero      M   4 Freedom          CA    6:03  9:43 
   17   5/5    Jose Zamarripa          M   8 Santa Cruz       CA    6:58 11:12 
   18   3/3    Margaret Avila          F   4                        7:26 11:57 

     10:53:28 05/14/2024



             ********** KIDS AGE GROUP RUN RESULTS **********
   

Number of records: 50 

          ********** FEMALE KIDS RUN AGE GROUP:  1 - 6 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Kids    Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      114 Aaliyah Guerrero        F   6 Freedom            CA    5:34  8:57 
    2      148 Jayda Iniguez           F   5 Watsonville        CA    5:43  9:12 
    3      354 Margaret Avila          F   4                          7:26 11:57 

           ********** MALE KIDS RUN AGE GROUP:  1 - 6 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Kids    Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      310 Felix Valencia-Palme    M   6 Watsonville        CA    4:05  6:34 
    2      255 Max Ramirez             M   5 Watsonville        CA    4:25  7:07 
    3       76 Luca Diaz               M   3 Watsonville        CA    5:40  9:06 
    4       85 Sebastian Duque         M   6 Watsonville        CA    5:44  9:14 
    5      333 Nico Cornejo            M   5                          5:57  9:35 
    6      115 Alexander Guerrero      M   4 Freedom            CA    6:03  9:43 

          ********** FEMALE KIDS RUN AGE GROUP:  7 - 9 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Kids    Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      136 Annika Hoskins          F   8 Felton             CA    4:31  7:16 

           ********** MALE KIDS RUN AGE GROUP:  7 - 9 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Kids    Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      359 Henry Landa             M   7                          3:53  6:15 
    2      355 Andre Avila             M   7                          4:56  7:57 
    3      174 Beau Lint               M   8 Watsonville        CA    5:16  8:28 
    4      271 Giovanni Roduner        M   8 Watsonville        CA    5:40  9:06 
    5      402 Jose Zamarripa          M   8 Santa Cruz         CA    6:58 11:12 

         ********** FEMALE KIDS RUN AGE GROUP:  10 - 99 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Kids    Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      173 Ainsley Lint            F  10 Watsonville        CA    5:26  8:44 

          ********** MALE KIDS RUN AGE GROUP:  10 - 99 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Kids    Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       10 Jorge Alvarez           M  11 Watsonville        CA    3:54  6:16 
    2      501 Lucas Cornejo           M  10 Salinas            CA    5:23  8:40 



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** OVERALL 5K RUN RESULTS **********

** DIV/TOT shows place in agegroup/div & the total (6/42 - 6th out of 42) **
Place Div/Tot  Name                    S Age City             St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================ == ======= ===== 
    1   1/6    Rnesto Martinez         M  16 Watsonville      CA   20:51  6:43 
    2   1/24   Melissa Y               F  39 Soquel           CA   21:58  7:05 
    3   1/6    Alex Zacarias           M  21 Watsonville      CA   22:01  7:06 
    4   1/5    Isla Roake              F  14 Santa Cruz       CA   22:23  7:13 
    5   1/7    Raymond Rodriguez       M  62 Los Banos        CA   22:38  7:18 
    6   1/7    Sean Lomeli             M  31 Watsonville      CA   22:43  7:19 
    7   1/2    Chase Hoskins           M  14 Felton           CA   22:49  7:21 
    8   2/24   Emma Kesey              F  35 Santa Cruz       CA   22:52  7:22 
    9   1/23   Sara Tanza              F  40 Aptos            CA   22:56  7:23 
   10   2/23   Holly Hoskins           F  40 Felton           CA   23:04  7:26 
   11   2/6    Giovanni Zacarias       M  24 Watsonville      CA   23:04  7:26 
   12   2/7    David Delucchi          M  62 Aptos            CA   23:10  7:28 
   13   1/7    Tito Chaidez            M  28 Watsonville      CA   23:50  7:40 
   14   2/7    Christian Plata         M  31 Watsonville      CA   23:59  7:43 
   15   2/7    Zack Davis              M  27 Watsonville      CA   24:06  7:46 
   16   2/6    Ben Miller              M  16 Freedom          CA   24:25  7:52 
   17   3/7    Brenten Lovato          M  30                       24:26  7:52 
   18   2/2    Nathan Contreras        M  15                       24:34  7:55 
   19   1/6    Abigail Osborn          F  21 Watsonville      CA   25:02  8:04 
   20   1/12   Inderjit Singh          M  35 Chowchilla       CA   25:10  8:06 
   21   3/7    Rogelio Contreras       M  29                       25:51  8:19 
   22   1/16   Ramona Young            F  58 Royal Oaks       CA   25:56  8:21 
   23   2/6    Nicole Strunk           F  24 Watsonville      CA   26:10  8:26 
   24   3/6    Juan Moreno             M  17 Watsonville      CA   26:43  8:36 
   25   3/23   Sindy Hernandez         F  42                       27:26  8:50 
   26   1/15   Rooke Howell            F  34 Watsonville      CA   27:31  8:52 
   27   1/15   Isabel Alcantar         F  46 Seaside          CA   27:36  8:53 
   28   2/15   Ana Guerrero            F  45 Freedom          CA   28:00  9:01 
   29   2/15   Yessica Rodriguez-Ruiz  F  30 Watsonville      CA   28:27  9:10 
   30   1/7    Ramona Zacarias         M  50 Watsonville      CA   28:33  9:12 
   31   3/24   Gergana Stohr           F  39 Saratoga         CA   28:34  9:12 
   32   2/7    Gabinoi Leon            M  50 Castroville      CA   28:34  9:12 
   33   3/6    Lucynell Rosales        F  20                       28:39  9:14 
   34   4/6    Austin Duque            M  18 Watsonville      CA   28:49  9:17 
   35   3/7    Alwinder Saingh         M  64 Watsonville      CA   28:53  9:18 
   36   4/23   Myriam Cohen            F  43 Santa Cruz       CA   29:05  9:22 
   37   4/7    Paramvir Singh          M  32 Watsonville      CA   29:14  9:25 
   38   5/7    Hunter Heath            M  32 Los Gatos        CA   29:37  9:32 
   39   1/5    Moises Avalos Rosas     M  10 Watsonville      CA   30:09  9:43 
   40   4/24   Monika Korolczuk        F  38 San Jose         CA   30:11  9:43 
   41   1/3    Clayton McDaniel        M  49 Aptos            CA   30:12  9:44 
   42   5/23   Kate Freels             F  40 Watsonville      CA   30:29  9:49 
   43   6/23   Rosa Morales            F  44 Monterey Park    CA   30:45  9:54 
   44   4/7    Mitchell Victoria       M  29 Santa Cruz       CA   31:06 10:01 
   45   2/5    Charlie Correa-Holtzin  F  14 Santa Cruz       CA   31:09 10:02 
   46   5/24   Edith Mandujano         F  38                       31:18 10:05 
   47   1/17   Lisette Godinez Rivera  F  26 Watsonville      CA   31:25 10:07 
   48   2/17   Claudia Villalta        F  26 Santa Cruz       CA   31:42 10:13 
   49   2/16   Erma Guzman             F  59 Spreckels        CA   32:23 10:26 
   50   5/6    Zander Watson           M  18 Aptos            CA   32:25 10:26 

     10:54:31 05/14/2024



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** OVERALL 5K RUN RESULTS **********

** DIV/TOT shows place in agegroup/div & the total (6/42 - 6th out of 42) **
Place Div/Tot  Name                    S Age City             St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================ == ======= ===== 
   51   1/21   Virginia Bennett        F  60 Salinas          CA   32:27 10:27 
   52   1/16   Michelle Parez-Picha    F  53 Hollister        CA   32:27 10:27 
   53   3/17   Linda Guzman            F  29 Watsonville      CA   32:43 10:32 
   54   3/7    Scott Dimig             M  53 Watsonville      CA   33:10 10:41 
   55   2/16   Luann Martin            F  52 Watsonville      CA   33:10 10:41 
   56   4/6    Yannely Collazo-Ayala   F  23 Watsonville      CA   33:41 10:51 
   57   4/17   Denise Gomez            F  28 Royal Oaks       CA   33:42 10:51 
   58   4/7    Ramona Zacarias         M  61 Watsonville      CA   34:18 11:03 
   59   3/16   Gretchen Howell         F  51 Gilroy           CA   34:18 11:03 
   60   1/4    Jeff Arnett             M  75 Santa Cruz       CA   34:20 11:03 
   61   1/6    Luis Galindo            M  41 Freedom          CA   34:21 11:04 
   62   6/24   Isvette Sandoval        F  36 Watsonville      CA   34:22 11:04 
   63   7/23   Lucila Sanchez          F  41 Watsonville      CA   34:40 11:10 
   64   3/15   Shelly Renee Keasey     F  49 Watsonville      CA   34:43 11:11 
   65   7/24   Ana Hurtado             F  35 Watsonville      CA   35:07 11:18 
   66   2/12   Hugo Calderon           M  35 Watsonville      CA   35:07 11:18 
   67   2/21   Susan Mayer             F  64 Royal Oaks       CA   35:15 11:21 
   68   3/15   Rebecca Staab           F  32 Monterey         CA   35:27 11:25 
   69   4/15   Kaitlynn Armintrout     F  31 Aptos            CA   35:27 11:25 
   70   8/23   Nicole Beaver           F  43 Santa Cruz       CA   35:43 11:30 
   71   9/23   Maribel Maldonado       F  42 Aromas           CA   35:44 11:30 
   72   1/3    Gael Albor              M   9 Watsonville      CA   36:35 11:47 
   73   8/24   Naomi Albor             F  37 Watsonville      CA   36:36 11:47 
   74   3/12   Edgar Albor             M  39 Watsonville      CA   36:36 11:47 
   75   3/21   Martha Dennis           F  60 Aptos            CA   36:41 11:49 
   76   3/6    Wade Watson             M  20 Aptos            CA   36:48 11:51 
   77   1/4    Antonio Sanchez         M  71 Watsonville      CA   37:20 12:01 
   78   2/4    Richard Wadsworth       M  78 Watsonville      CA   37:25 12:03 
   79   1/3    John Saunders           M  56 Royal Oaks       CA   37:34 12:06 
   80   4/15   MaríA Rodriguez         F  49 Newark           CA   37:47 12:10 
   81   3/16   Herlinda Villalobos     F  56 Watsonville      CA   38:16 12:19 
   82   4/6    Andres Hernandez        M  23 Newark           CA   38:24 12:22 
   83   9/24   Diana Gonzalez          F  39 Santa Cruz       CA   38:25 12:22 
   84   5/17   Andrea Hernandez        F  25 Newark           CA   38:53 12:31 
   85   4/16   Suzanne Heinze          F  50 Santa Cruz       CA   38:59 12:33 
   86   4/21   Natalie Grant           F  61 Aptos            CA   39:03 12:34 
   87   4/7    David Martin            M  50 Watsonville      CA   39:13 12:38 
   88  10/23   Araceli Chaidez         F  44 Watsonville      CA   39:47 12:49 
   89   4/12   Anthony Sicairos        M  35 Watsonville      CA   39:58 12:52 
   90   5/15   Gabriela Vizcaino       F  33 Watsonville      CA   39:58 12:52 
   91   4/16   Heidi Barnes            F  58 Watsonville      CA   40:56 13:11 
   92   6/17   Angel Correa            F  26 Santa Cruz       CA   40:59 13:12 
   93   2/4    Doug Keegan             M  72 Watsonville      CA   41:17 13:18 
   94   5/12   Elizabeth Tapia         M  37                       41:21 13:19 
   95   3/4    Gary Fishburn           M  79 San Jose         CA   41:36 13:24 
   96  10/24   Vanessa Quiroz-Carter   F  37 Watsonville      CA   41:47 13:27 
   97   5/16   Lucy Wilkinson          F  57 Watsonville      CA   42:25 13:40 
   98  11/23   Marija Denike           F  40 Santa Cruz       CA   42:29 13:41 
   99   2/5    Jacob Martin            M  11 Watsonville      CA   43:27 13:59 
  100   1/2    Theresa Martin          F  19 Watsonville      CA   43:35 14:02 

     10:54:31 05/14/2024



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** OVERALL 5K RUN RESULTS **********

** DIV/TOT shows place in agegroup/div & the total (6/42 - 6th out of 42) **
Place Div/Tot  Name                    S Age City             St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================ == ======= ===== 
  101   5/21   Patty Talbott           F  63 Soquel           CA   44:11 14:14 
  102   5/6    Amritpal Grakhal        M  23 Los Banos        CA   44:25 14:18 
  103   6/21   Stephanie Torres        F  63 San Jose         CA   44:27 14:19 
  104   7/21   Gabriela Hernandez      F  61 Watsonville      CA   44:34 14:21 
  105  12/23   Tina Musgrave           F  40 Aptos            CA   44:48 14:26 
  106   6/6    Bishop Musgrave         M  17 Aptos            CA   44:48 14:26 
  107  13/23   Alison Guerin           F  41                       45:05 14:31 
  108  14/23   Perla Ramirez           F  44                       45:06 14:31 
  109   6/15   Alyssa                  F  32 Los Gatos        CA   45:13 14:34 
  110   5/16   Rosalyn Rivera          F  50 Santa Cruz       CA   45:14 14:34 
  111   1/10   Justina Vega            F  71                       45:26 14:38 
  112   1/8    Ulli Kummerow           F  66 Watsonville      CA   45:27 14:38 
  113   7/15   Cynthia Lopez           F  32 Soquel           CA   45:36 14:41 
  114   5/7    Igbehele Daodu          M  53 Aptos            CA   46:10 14:52 
  115   1/1    Mark Steelman           M  85 Watsonville      CA   46:12 14:53 
  116   8/21   Teresa Rocha            F  63 Watsonville      CA   46:19 14:55 
  117   9/21   Alicia Diaz Flores      F  60 Watsonville      CA   46:20 14:55 
  118   6/16   Elizabeth MacAraeg      F  51 Milpitas         CA   46:30 14:58 
  119   7/16   Chris Lang              F  52 Soquel           CA   46:33 14:59 
  120   3/5    Audrey Thayer           F  14 Soquel           CA   46:33 14:59 
  121  15/23   Nicole Gardner          F  40 Soquel           CA   46:42 15:02 
  122   1/2    Larry Wagner            M  69 Santa Cruz       CA   47:30 15:18 
  123   5/15   Christina Hernandez     F  46 Hollister        CA   47:31 15:18 
  124   2/6    Christopher Freels      M  40 Watsonville      CA   47:32 15:18 
  125   3/6    Cesar Mojica            M  40 Freedom          CA   48:39 15:40 
  126   4/5    Camila Rosas            F  14 Freedom          CA   48:40 15:40 
  127   1/2    Mateo Mojica            F   8 Freedom          CA   48:40 15:40 
  128   2/2    Berenice Rosas          F  19 Freedom          CA   48:40 15:40 
  129  11/24   Laura Quintero          F  38 Freedom          CA   48:40 15:40 
  130   4/4    Ismael Vega             M  76                       49:56 16:05 
  131   2/3    Juan Garcia             M  47                       50:05 16:08 
  132  12/24   Graciela Ramirez        F  36 Watsonville      CA   50:05 16:08 
  133   6/15   Dora Garcia             F  45                       50:06 16:08 
  134   7/15   Kathryn Paez            F  45 Royal Oaks       CA   50:11 16:10 
  135   6/12   Samael Miranda          M  36                       50:11 16:10 
  136   1/2    Mary Ellen Quinn        F  84 Santa Cruz       CA   50:17 16:11 
  137   8/16   Jennifer Watson         F  53 Aptos            CA   50:22 16:13 
  138   5/5    Valentina               F  13 Salinas          CA   51:06 16:27 
  139   4/6    Arlos Cornejo           M  42                       51:06 16:27 
  140  10/21   Gigi Kiama              F  64 Salinas          CA   51:17 16:31 
  141   8/15   Lisa Ow                 F  48 Salinas          CA   51:18 16:31 
  142  11/21   Silvia Love             F  64 Watsonville      CA   51:18 16:31 
  143   5/6    Sammy Love              M  42 Watsonville      CA   51:19 16:31 
  144   7/17   Blanca Arteaga          F  29 Salinas          CA   52:12 16:48 
  145  13/24   Adriana Deleon          F  35 Gilroy           CA   52:13 16:49 
  146   7/12   Hector Deleon           M  38 Hollister        CA   52:13 16:49 
  147   3/3    Peter Howell            M  45 Gilroy           CA   52:17 16:50 
  148   8/17   Alejandra Howell        F  29 Gilroy           CA   52:19 16:51 
  149   3/5    Micah Pilch             M  11 Watsonville      CA   52:49 17:00 
  150   6/6    Jonathan Pilch          M  42 Watsonville      CA   52:49 17:00 

     10:54:31 05/14/2024



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** OVERALL 5K RUN RESULTS **********

** DIV/TOT shows place in agegroup/div & the total (6/42 - 6th out of 42) **
Place Div/Tot  Name                    S Age City             St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================ == ======= ===== 
  151   9/15   Maribel Huizar          F  48                       53:04 17:05 
  152   2/10   Sandra Ward             F  71 Aptos            CA   53:08 17:07 
  153  12/21   Tracy Palmerin          F  63 Watsonville      CA   53:20 17:10 
  154   9/16   Sylvia Sanchez          F  50 Scotts Valley    CA   53:20 17:10 
  155   9/17   Jasmin Palmerin         F  29 Watsonville      CA   53:20 17:10 
  156   2/2    Jose Negron             M  66 Watsonville      CA   53:21 17:10 
  157   2/3    Ethan Iversen           M   8 Aptos            CA   53:23 17:11 
  158  16/23   Anna Iversen            F  42 Aptos            CA   53:39 17:16 
  159   3/3    Forrest Pilch           M   7 Watsonville      CA   53:45 17:18 
  160   3/10   Gwen Kaplan             F  72 Aptos            CA   53:45 17:18 
  161  17/23   Amy Kaplan              F  42 Watsonville      CA   53:45 17:18 
  162   6/16   Cyleste McRea           F  59 Aptos            CA   53:59 17:23 
  163   8/15   Sandra Magana           F  34 Watsonville      CA   54:04 17:24 
  164   7/16   Margo Flores            F  55 Watsonville      CA   54:05 17:25 
  165  10/16   Niki Miller             F  53                       54:07 17:25 
  166  10/15   Genie Bennett           F  46 Watsonville      CA   54:07 17:25 
  167  11/16   Yvette Wilson           F  51 Aptos            CA   54:08 17:26 
  168  14/24   Rebeca Reyes            F  36 Watsonville      CA   54:08 17:26 
  169  15/24   Esmeralda Varela        F  35 Soquel           CA   54:12 17:27 
  170  13/21   Maria Perez             F  60 Freedom          CA   54:23 17:31 
  171  18/23   Amanda Sandoval-Estra   F  40 Watsonville      CA   54:29 17:33 
  172  16/24   Citlali Garcia          F  37 Los Banos        CA   54:46 17:38 
  173   5/7    Marcos Herrera          M  29                       54:46 17:38 
  174  11/15   Monique Soares          F  46 Freedom          CA   54:51 17:39 
  175   1/3    Joanne Howell           F  76 Gilroy           CA   54:59 17:42 
  176   4/5    Gabriel Sackin          M  10 Santa Cruz       CA   55:28 17:52 
  177   2/2    Casey Sackin            F   7 Santa Cruz       CA   55:29 17:52 
  178  12/15   Rebecca Silver          F  46 Santa Cruz       CA   55:37 17:54 
  179  13/15   Rachel Montoya          F  48 Watsonville      CA   56:18 18:07 
  180  12/16   Amy Becker              F  54 Watsonville      CA   56:18 18:08 
  181   4/10   Teresa Ronsse           F  73 Watsonville      CA   56:23 18:09 
  182  10/17   Daniella Gonzalez       F  26 Royal Oaks       CA   56:26 18:10 
  183   2/8    Elba Ramirez            F  69 Watsonville      CA   56:33 18:12 
  184  13/16   Michele Adkison         F  54 Watsonville      CA   56:33 18:12 
  185   8/12   Rafael Ramirez          M  38 Santa Clara      CA   56:34 18:13 
  186   9/12   Enrique Ramirez         M  35 San Francisco    CA   56:34 18:13 
  187   9/15   H. ? Menchaca           F  34 San Francisco    CA   56:35 18:13 
  188   5/5    Ariel Ramirez           M  10 Watsonville      CA   56:36 18:13 
  189  14/15   Laura Owen              F  46 Santa Cruz, Ca,  CA   56:45 18:16 
  190   6/7    Jessica Gonzalez        M  34 Salinas          CA   56:47 18:17 
  191   5/10   Dee Hartzell            F  72 Watsonville      CA   56:52 18:18 
  192   3/4    Rob Hartzell            M  74 Watsonville      CA   56:52 18:19 
  193   4/4    Tom House               M  72 Watsonville      CA   57:41 18:34 
  194  14/16   Rosalina Cabiera        F  54 Salinas          CA   57:45 18:36 
  195   6/10   Kim House               F  71 Watsonville      CA   57:51 18:38 
  196   3/8    Diane Berry-Wahrer      F  69 Felton           CA   57:51 18:38 
  197  17/24   Felisa Garcia           F  35 Watsonville      CA   58:06 18:43 
  198  19/23   Lupita Reyna            F  41 Watsonville      CA   58:21 18:47 
  199   7/10   Kathyu                  F  74 Santa Cruz       CA   58:35 18:52 
  200  14/21   Laurie Bloom Sweeney    F  64 Aptos            CA   58:37 18:52 

     10:54:31 05/14/2024



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** OVERALL 5K RUN RESULTS **********

** DIV/TOT shows place in agegroup/div & the total (6/42 - 6th out of 42) **
Place Div/Tot  Name                    S Age City             St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================ == ======= ===== 
  201  15/21   Angelica Guerrero       F  62 Gilroy           CA   59:04 19:01 
  202   5/6    Aileen Romero           F  24 Gilroy           CA   59:04 19:01 
  203  18/24   Raquel Diaz             F  38 Freedom          CA   59:31 19:10 
  204   7/7    Joshua Diaz             M  34 Freedom          CA   59:32 19:10 
  205   6/6    Gisela Chavez           M  23 Watsonville      CA   59:48 19:15 
  206  19/24   Andrea Casas            F  36 Salinas          CA   59:48 19:15 
  207   5/7    Todd Baird              M  60 Aptos            CA   59:51 19:16 
  208   2/2    Edda Tusinac            F  84 Aptos            CA   59:52 19:17 
  209  10/15   Brittany Baird          F  30 Aptos            CA 1:00:05 19:21 
  210   6/7    Sean Crawford           M  51 Prunedale        CA 1:00:22 19:26 
  211  15/16   Caryn Crawford          F  52 Prunedale        CA 1:00:23 19:27 
  212  16/21   Barbara Avona           F  61 Aptos            CA 1:00:23 19:27 
  213   8/16   Julie Hitchcock         F  56 Aptos            CA 1:00:27 19:28 
  214   9/16   Linda Hitchcock         F  58 Aptos            CA 1:00:30 19:29 
  215   1/1    John Howell             M  82 Gilroy           CA 1:01:03 19:39 
  216  10/12   Adan Gomez-Parra        M  39 Antelope         CA 1:01:12 19:42 
  217  20/24   Jasmin Espinoza         F  39 Antelope         CA 1:01:13 19:43 
  218   4/8    Diane Polgar            F  66 Cupertino        CA 1:01:18 19:44 
  219   6/7    Kevin Baez              M  28 Royal Oaks       CA 1:01:37 19:50 
  220  17/21   Carrie Birkhofer        F  62 Santa Cruz       CA 1:02:17 20:03 
  221   1/1    Sara Tadeo              F  87 Watsonville      CA 1:02:47 20:13 
  222  20/23   Nery Rivas              F  42 Watsonville      CA 1:03:40 20:30 
  223  11/17   Anette Ordonez          F  25 Santa Cruz       CA 1:04:25 20:44 
  224  12/17   Leslie Ojeda            F  25 Watsonville      CA 1:04:25 20:44 
  225  21/24   Laura Jasmin Frutos     F  35 Watsonville      CA 1:04:25 20:44 
  226  11/15   Daisy Zavala            F  30 Watsonville      CA 1:04:25 20:44 
  227   2/3    Fredrich Aviles         M  57 Santa Cruz       CA 1:04:26 20:45 
  228  16/16   Donna Balandra          F  54 San Jose         CA 1:04:29 20:46 
  229   5/8    Aldina MacIel           F  68                     1:05:51 21:12 
  230  21/23   Lynnette Sousa          F  42                     1:05:52 21:12 
  231  18/21   Anastasia Torres-Gil    F  63 Santa Cruz       CA 1:05:52 21:12 
  232  11/12   Jonathon MacIel         M  36                     1:05:54 21:13 
  233  13/17   Eunice Rocha            F  26                     1:05:57 21:14 
  234  12/12   Mario Acosta            M  35                     1:05:57 21:14 
  235  10/16   Kim Love                F  57 Aptos            CA 1:05:58 21:14 
  236   3/3    Bryan Love              M  57 Aptos            CA 1:06:01 21:15 
  237   6/6    Tiannee Caro            F  23 Watsonville      CA 1:06:02 21:15 
  238   6/7    Jay Nitikman            M  62 Felton           CA 1:06:04 21:16 
  239  14/17   Samantha Rogers         F  28                     1:06:07 21:17 
  240  22/23   Monica Jacobs           F  43 Watsonville      CA 1:06:08 21:18 
  241  15/17   Cassandra Rozinsky      F  27 Santa Cruz       CA 1:06:09 21:18 
  242  12/15   Crystal Rozinsky        F  31 Santa Cruz       CA 1:06:09 21:18 
  243  19/21   Deborah Connell         F  63 Watsonville      CA 1:06:11 21:19 
  244   2/3    Marilyn Toohey          F  80 Watsonville      CA 1:06:11 21:19 
  245   3/3    Maria Pena              F  80 Watsonville      CA 1:06:31 21:25 
  246  16/17   Citlalli Ledesma-Pena   F  25                     1:06:33 21:25 
  247  22/24   Alejandra Lopez-Coria   F  38 Watsonville      CA 1:06:54 21:32 
  248  11/16   Erin Lenihan            F  56 Marina           CA 1:07:28 21:43 
  249  12/16   Katie Fairbairn         F  58 Santa Cruz       CA 1:07:29 21:44 
  250   8/10   Sandra Petznick         F  72 Aromas           CA 1:07:49 21:50 

     10:54:31 05/14/2024



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** OVERALL 5K RUN RESULTS **********

** DIV/TOT shows place in agegroup/div & the total (6/42 - 6th out of 42) **
Place Div/Tot  Name                    S Age City             St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================ == ======= ===== 
  251  23/24   Tracy Johnson           F  39                     1:07:49 21:50 
  252  15/15   Lorna Joiner            F  49 Watsonville      CA 1:08:15 21:58 
  253  13/16   Amy Rather              F  58 Watsonville      CA 1:08:16 21:59 
  254  17/17   Bailey Meyer            F  25 Ben Lomond       CA 1:09:16 22:18 
  255   6/8    Linda Meyer             F  68 Ben Lomond       CA 1:09:17 22:18 
  256   7/7    Austin Gonzalez         M  28 Ben Lomond       CA 1:09:21 22:20 
  257   7/8    Elva Martin             F  69 Royal Oaks       CA 1:09:53 22:30 
  258   9/10   Grace Navarro           F  70 Hollister        CA 1:13:35 23:42 
  259   7/7    Everardo Lomeli         M  52 Watsonville      CA 1:14:29 23:59 
  260  23/23   Vanessa Cordeiro        F  40 Watsonville      CA 1:14:30 23:59 
  261  10/10   Jennie Alamillo         F  71 Watsonville      CA 1:14:31 23:59 
  262  13/15   Jazmin Rios             F  31 Salinas          CA 1:14:39 24:02 
  263  20/21   Barbara Graham Garcia   F  64 Aptos            CA 1:19:59 25:45 
  264  14/16   Sangita Patel           F  59 Watsonville      CA 1:20:00 25:45 
  265   7/7    Aloke Mukherjee         M  63 Watsonville      CA 1:22:55 26:42 
  266  15/16   Sharmila Mukherjee      F  55 Watsonville      CA 1:22:57 26:42 
  267  24/24   Berenice Blas           F  36 Moss Landing     CA 1:31:58 29:37 
  268  14/15   Irene Ballesteros       F  32 Watsonville      CA 1:31:59 29:37 
  269  21/21   Sidney Irving           F  60 Santa Cruz       CA 1:37:09 31:16 
  270  15/15   Rebeca Ortiz Guerrero   F  32 Salinas Ca       CA 1:44:07 33:31 
  271  16/16   Rosa Ortiz              F  59 Salinas Ca       CA 1:44:07 33:31 
  272   8/8    Jenny Dowd              F  69 Prunedale        CA 2:37:41 50:46 

     10:54:31 05/14/2024



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** 5K RUNNERS AWARDS LIST **********

            ********** FEMALE OVERALL 5K RUN RESULTS **********

Place Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1 Melissa Y               F  39 Soquel             CA   21:58  7:05 
    2 Isla Roake              F  14 Santa Cruz         CA   22:23  7:13 
    3 Emma Kesey              F  35 Santa Cruz         CA   22:52  7:22 
    4 Sara Tanza              F  40 Aptos              CA   22:56  7:23 
    5 Holly Hoskins           F  40 Felton             CA   23:04  7:26 
    6 Abigail Osborn          F  21 Watsonville        CA   25:02  8:04 
    7 Ramona Young            F  58 Royal Oaks         CA   25:56  8:21 
    8 Nicole Strunk           F  24 Watsonville        CA   26:10  8:26 
    9 Sindy Hernandez         F  42                         27:26  8:50 
   10 Rooke Howell            F  34 Watsonville        CA   27:31  8:52 
   11 Isabel Alcantar         F  46 Seaside            CA   27:36  8:53 
   12 Ana Guerrero            F  45 Freedom            CA   28:00  9:01 
   13 Yessica Rodriguez-Ruiz  F  30 Watsonville        CA   28:27  9:10 
   14 Gergana Stohr           F  39 Saratoga           CA   28:34  9:12 
   15 Lucynell Rosales        F  20                         28:39  9:14 
   16 Myriam Cohen            F  43 Santa Cruz         CA   29:05  9:22 
   17 Monika Korolczuk        F  38 San Jose           CA   30:11  9:43 
   18 Kate Freels             F  40 Watsonville        CA   30:29  9:49 
   19 Rosa Morales            F  44 Monterey Park      CA   30:45  9:54 
   20 Charlie Correa-Holtzin  F  14 Santa Cruz         CA   31:09 10:02 

             ********** MALE OVERALL 5K RUN RESULTS **********

Place Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1 Rnesto Martinez         M  16 Watsonville        CA   20:51  6:43 
    2 Alex Zacarias           M  21 Watsonville        CA   22:01  7:06 
    3 Raymond Rodriguez       M  62 Los Banos          CA   22:38  7:18 
    4 Sean Lomeli             M  31 Watsonville        CA   22:43  7:19 
    5 Chase Hoskins           M  14 Felton             CA   22:49  7:21 
    6 Giovanni Zacarias       M  24 Watsonville        CA   23:04  7:26 
    7 David Delucchi          M  62 Aptos              CA   23:10  7:28 
    8 Tito Chaidez            M  28 Watsonville        CA   23:50  7:40 
    9 Christian Plata         M  31 Watsonville        CA   23:59  7:43 
   10 Zack Davis              M  27 Watsonville        CA   24:06  7:46 
   11 Ben Miller              M  16 Freedom            CA   24:25  7:52 
   12 Brenten Lovato          M  30                         24:26  7:52 
   13 Nathan Contreras        M  15                         24:34  7:55 
   14 Inderjit Singh          M  35 Chowchilla         CA   25:10  8:06 
   15 Rogelio Contreras       M  29                         25:51  8:19 
   16 Juan Moreno             M  17 Watsonville        CA   26:43  8:36 
   17 Ramona Zacarias         M  50 Watsonville        CA   28:33  9:12 
   18 Gabinoi Leon            M  50 Castroville        CA   28:34  9:12 
   19 Austin Duque            M  18 Watsonville        CA   28:49  9:17 
   20 Alwinder Saingh         M  64 Watsonville        CA   28:53  9:18 

              ********** 5K AGE GROUP RUN RESULTS **********
   

Number of records: 50 



           ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  1 - 6 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

            ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  1 - 6 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

           ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  7 - 9 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      206 Mateo Mojica            F   8 Freedom            CA   48:40 15:40 
    2      281 Casey Sackin            F   7 Santa Cruz         CA   55:29 17:52 

            ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  7 - 9 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1        7 Gael Albor              M   9 Watsonville        CA   36:35 11:47 
    2      151 Ethan Iversen           M   8 Aptos              CA   53:23 17:11 
    3      242 Forrest Pilch           M   7 Watsonville        CA   53:45 17:18 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  10 - 12 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  10 - 12 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      415 Moises Avalos Rosas     M  10 Watsonville        CA   30:09  9:43 
    2      193 Jacob Martin            M  11 Watsonville        CA   43:27 13:59 
    3      244 Micah Pilch             M  11 Watsonville        CA   52:49 17:00 
    4      282 Gabriel Sackin          M  10 Santa Cruz         CA   55:28 17:52 
    5      250 Ariel Ramirez           M  10 Watsonville        CA   56:36 18:13 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  13 - 15 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      378 Isla Roake              F  14 Santa Cruz         CA   22:23  7:13 
    2       63 Charlie Correa-Holtzin  F  14 Santa Cruz         CA   31:09 10:02 
    3      304 Audrey Thayer           F  14 Soquel             CA   46:33 14:59 
    4      278 Camila Rosas            F  14 Freedom            CA   48:40 15:40 
    5      417 Valentina               F  13 Salinas            CA   51:06 16:27 



           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  13 - 15 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      137 Chase Hoskins           M  14 Felton             CA   22:49  7:21 
    2      329 Nathan Contreras        M  15                         24:34  7:55 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  16 - 19 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      195 Theresa Martin          F  19 Watsonville        CA   43:35 14:02 
    2      277 Berenice Rosas          F  19 Freedom            CA   48:40 15:40 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  16 - 19 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      386 Rnesto Martinez         M  16 Watsonville        CA   20:51  6:43 
    2      204 Ben Miller              M  16 Freedom            CA   24:25  7:52 
    3      207 Juan Moreno             M  17 Watsonville        CA   26:43  8:36 
    4       83 Austin Duque            M  18 Watsonville        CA   28:49  9:17 
    5      321 Zander Watson           M  18 Aptos              CA   32:25 10:26 
    6      211 Bishop Musgrave         M  17 Aptos              CA   44:48 14:26 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      224 Abigail Osborn          F  21 Watsonville        CA   25:02  8:04 
    2      424 Nicole Strunk           F  24 Watsonville        CA   26:10  8:26 
    3      340 Lucynell Rosales        F  20                         28:39  9:14 
    4       55 Yannely Collazo-Ayala   F  23 Watsonville        CA   33:41 10:51 
    5      274 Aileen Romero           F  24 Gilroy             CA   59:04 19:01 
    6       45 Tiannee Caro            F  23 Watsonville        CA 1:06:02 21:15 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      421 Alex Zacarias           M  21 Watsonville        CA   22:01  7:06 
    2      423 Giovanni Zacarias       M  24 Watsonville        CA   23:04  7:26 
    3      320 Wade Watson             M  20 Aptos              CA   36:48 11:51 
    4      126 Andres Hernandez        M  23 Newark             CA   38:24 12:22 
    5      390 Amritpal Grakhal        M  23 Los Banos          CA   44:25 14:18 
    6       50 Gisela Chavez           M  23 Watsonville        CA   59:48 19:15 



          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      426 Lisette Godinez Rivera  F  26 Watsonville        CA   31:25 10:07 
    2      315 Claudia Villalta        F  26 Santa Cruz         CA   31:42 10:13 
    3      369 Linda Guzman            F  29 Watsonville        CA   32:43 10:32 
    4      106 Denise Gomez            F  28 Royal Oaks         CA   33:42 10:51 
    5      125 Andrea Hernandez        F  25 Newark             CA   38:53 12:31 
    6       62 Angel Correa            F  26 Santa Cruz         CA   40:59 13:12 
    7       15 Blanca Arteaga          F  29 Salinas            CA   52:12 16:48 
    8      142 Alejandra Howell        F  29 Gilroy             CA   52:19 16:51 
    9      230 Jasmin Palmerin         F  29 Watsonville        CA   53:20 17:10 
   10      111 Daniella Gonzalez       F  26 Royal Oaks         CA   56:26 18:10 
   11      219 Anette Ordonez          F  25 Santa Cruz         CA 1:04:25 20:44 
   12      217 Leslie Ojeda            F  25 Watsonville        CA 1:04:25 20:44 
   13      344 Eunice Rocha            F  26                       1:05:57 21:14 
   14      363 Samantha Rogers         F  28                       1:06:07 21:17 
   15      279 Cassandra Rozinsky      F  27 Santa Cruz         CA 1:06:09 21:18 
   16      353 Citlalli Ledesma-Pena   F  25                       1:06:33 21:25 
   17      202 Bailey Meyer            F  25 Ben Lomond         CA 1:09:16 22:18 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      387 Tito Chaidez            M  28 Watsonville        CA   23:50  7:40 
    2       70 Zack Davis              M  27 Watsonville        CA   24:06  7:46 
    3      330 Rogelio Contreras       M  29                         25:51  8:19 
    4      314 Mitchell Victoria       M  29 Santa Cruz         CA   31:06 10:01 
    5      352 Marcos Herrera          M  29                         54:46 17:38 
    6       21 Kevin Baez              M  28 Royal Oaks         CA 1:01:37 19:50 
    7      109 Austin Gonzalez         M  28 Ben Lomond         CA 1:09:21 22:20 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      414 Rooke Howell            F  34 Watsonville        CA   27:31  8:52 
    2      374 Yessica Rodriguez-Ruiz  F  30 Watsonville        CA   28:27  9:10 
    3      298 Rebecca Staab           F  32 Monterey           CA   35:27 11:25 
    4      432 Kaitlynn Armintrout     F  31 Aptos              CA   35:27 11:25 
    5      316 Gabriela Vizcaino       F  33 Watsonville        CA   39:58 12:52 
    6      410 Alyssa                  F  32 Los Gatos          CA   45:13 14:34 
    7      177 Cynthia Lopez           F  32 Soquel             CA   45:36 14:41 
    8      187 Sandra Magana           F  34 Watsonville        CA   54:04 17:24 
    9      431 H. ? Menchaca           F  34 San Francisco      CA   56:35 18:13 
   10       22 Brittany Baird          F  30 Aptos              CA 1:00:05 19:21 
   11      328 Daisy Zavala            F  30 Watsonville        CA 1:04:25 20:44 
   12      280 Crystal Rozinsky        F  31 Santa Cruz         CA 1:06:09 21:18 
   13      265 Jazmin Rios             F  31 Salinas            CA 1:14:39 24:02 
   14       27 Irene Ballesteros       F  32 Watsonville        CA 1:31:59 29:37 
   15      223 Rebeca Ortiz Guerrero   F  32 Salinas Ca         CA 1:44:07 33:31 



           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      176 Sean Lomeli             M  31 Watsonville        CA   22:43  7:19 
    2      388 Christian Plata         M  31 Watsonville        CA   23:59  7:43 
    3      335 Brenten Lovato          M  30                         24:26  7:52 
    4      503 Paramvir Singh          M  32 Watsonville        CA   29:14  9:25 
    5      408 Hunter Heath            M  32 Los Gatos          CA   29:37  9:32 
    6      112 Jessica Gonzalez        M  34 Salinas            CA   56:47 18:17 
    7       75 Joshua Diaz             M  34 Freedom            CA   59:32 19:10 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      326 Melissa Y               F  39 Soquel             CA   21:58  7:05 
    2      164 Emma Kesey              F  35 Santa Cruz         CA   22:52  7:22 
    3      301 Gergana Stohr           F  39 Saratoga           CA   28:34  9:12 
    4      167 Monika Korolczuk        F  38 San Jose           CA   30:11  9:43 
    5      338 Edith Mandujano         F  38                         31:18 10:05 
    6      289 Isvette Sandoval        F  36 Watsonville        CA   34:22 11:04 
    7      147 Ana Hurtado             F  35 Watsonville        CA   35:07 11:18 
    8        8 Naomi Albor             F  37 Watsonville        CA   36:36 11:47 
    9      381 Diana Gonzalez          F  39 Santa Cruz         CA   38:25 12:22 
   10      249 Vanessa Quiroz-Carter   F  37 Watsonville        CA   41:47 13:27 
   11      248 Laura Quintero          F  38 Freedom            CA   48:40 15:40 
   12      253 Graciela Ramirez        F  36 Watsonville        CA   50:05 16:08 
   13       71 Adriana Deleon          F  35 Gilroy             CA   52:13 16:49 
   14      260 Rebeca Reyes            F  36 Watsonville        CA   54:08 17:26 
   15      311 Esmeralda Varela        F  35 Soquel             CA   54:12 17:27 
   16      102 Citlali Garcia          F  37 Los Banos          CA   54:46 17:38 
   17      103 Felisa Garcia           F  35 Watsonville        CA   58:06 18:43 
   18       78 Raquel Diaz             F  38 Freedom            CA   59:31 19:10 
   19       46 Andrea Casas            F  36 Salinas            CA   59:48 19:15 
   20       86 Jasmin Espinoza         F  39 Antelope           CA 1:01:13 19:43 
   21       98 Laura Jasmin Frutos     F  35 Watsonville        CA 1:04:25 20:44 
   22      178 Alejandra Lopez-Coria   F  38 Watsonville        CA 1:06:54 21:32 
   23      349 Tracy Johnson           F  39                       1:07:49 21:50 
   24       38 Berenice Blas           F  36 Moss Landing       CA 1:31:58 29:37 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      380 Inderjit Singh          M  35 Chowchilla         CA   25:10  8:06 
    2       43 Hugo Calderon           M  35 Watsonville        CA   35:07 11:18 
    3        6 Edgar Albor             M  39 Watsonville        CA   36:36 11:47 
    4      295 Anthony Sicairos        M  35 Watsonville        CA   39:58 12:52 
    5      395 Elizabeth Tapia         M  37                         41:21 13:19 
    6      339 Samael Miranda          M  36                         50:11 16:10 
    7      364 Hector Deleon           M  38 Hollister          CA   52:13 16:49 
    8      256 Rafael Ramirez          M  38 Santa Clara        CA   56:34 18:13 
    9      430 Enrique Ramirez         M  35 San Francisco      CA   56:34 18:13 
   10      107 Adan Gomez-Parra        M  39 Antelope           CA 1:01:12 19:42 
   11      337 Jonathon MacIel         M  36                       1:05:54 21:13 
   12      345 Mario Acosta            M  35                       1:05:57 21:14 



          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      393 Sara Tanza              F  40 Aptos              CA   22:56  7:23 
    2      138 Holly Hoskins           F  40 Felton             CA   23:04  7:26 
    3      419 Sindy Hernandez         F  42                         27:26  8:50 
    4      411 Myriam Cohen            F  43 Santa Cruz         CA   29:05  9:22 
    5       96 Kate Freels             F  40 Watsonville        CA   30:29  9:49 
    6      405 Rosa Morales            F  44 Monterey Park      CA   30:45  9:54 
    7      287 Lucila Sanchez          F  41 Watsonville        CA   34:40 11:10 
    8       30 Nicole Beaver           F  43 Santa Cruz         CA   35:43 11:30 
    9      188 Maribel Maldonado       F  42 Aromas             CA   35:44 11:30 
   10       47 Araceli Chaidez         F  44 Watsonville        CA   39:47 12:49 
   11       72 Marija Denike           F  40 Santa Cruz         CA   42:29 13:41 
   12      212 Tina Musgrave           F  40 Aptos              CA   44:48 14:26 
   13      360 Alison Guerin           F  41                         45:05 14:31 
   14      397 Perla Ramirez           F  44                         45:06 14:31 
   15      104 Nicole Gardner          F  40 Soquel             CA   46:42 15:02 
   16      150 Anna Iversen            F  42 Aptos              CA   53:39 17:16 
   17      160 Amy Kaplan              F  42 Watsonville        CA   53:45 17:18 
   18      290 Amanda Sandoval-Estra   F  40 Watsonville        CA   54:29 17:33 
   19      264 Lupita Reyna            F  41 Watsonville        CA   58:21 18:47 
   20      266 Nery Rivas              F  42 Watsonville        CA 1:03:40 20:30 
   21      341 Lynnette Sousa          F  42                       1:05:52 21:12 
   22      154 Monica Jacobs           F  43 Watsonville        CA 1:06:08 21:18 
   23       61 Vanessa Cordeiro        F  40 Watsonville        CA 1:14:30 23:59 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       99 Luis Galindo            M  41 Freedom            CA   34:21 11:04 
    2       95 Christopher Freels      M  40 Watsonville        CA   47:32 15:18 
    3      205 Cesar Mojica            M  40 Freedom            CA   48:39 15:40 
    4      418 Arlos Cornejo           M  42                         51:06 16:27 
    5      182 Sammy Love              M  42 Watsonville        CA   51:19 16:31 
    6      243 Jonathan Pilch          M  42 Watsonville        CA   52:49 17:00 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      377 Isabel Alcantar         F  46 Seaside            CA   27:36  8:53 
    2      116 Ana Guerrero            F  45 Freedom            CA   28:00  9:01 
    3      162 Shelly Renee Keasey     F  49 Watsonville        CA   34:43 11:11 
    4      269 MaríA Rodriguez         F  49 Newark             CA   37:47 12:10 
    5      127 Christina Hernandez     F  46 Hollister          CA   47:31 15:18 
    6      347 Dora Garcia             F  45                         50:06 16:08 
    7      229 Kathryn Paez            F  45 Royal Oaks         CA   50:11 16:10 
    8      225 Lisa Ow                 F  48 Salinas            CA   51:18 16:31 
    9      346 Maribel Huizar          F  48                         53:04 17:05 
   10       33 Genie Bennett           F  46 Watsonville        CA   54:07 17:25 
   11      297 Monique Soares          F  46 Freedom            CA   54:51 17:39 
   12      296 Rebecca Silver          F  46 Santa Cruz         CA   55:37 17:54 
   13      368 Rachel Montoya          F  48 Watsonville        CA   56:18 18:07 
   14      227 Laura Owen              F  46 Santa Cruz, Ca, 95 CA   56:45 18:16 
   15      157 Lorna Joiner            F  49 Watsonville        CA 1:08:15 21:58 



           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      198 Clayton McDaniel        M  49 Aptos              CA   30:12  9:44 
    2      348 Juan Garcia             M  47                         50:05 16:08 
    3      146 Peter Howell            M  45 Gilroy             CA   52:17 16:50 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      403 Michelle Parez-Picha    F  53 Hollister          CA   32:27 10:27 
    2      194 Luann Martin            F  52 Watsonville        CA   33:10 10:41 
    3      143 Gretchen Howell         F  51 Gilroy             CA   34:18 11:03 
    4      124 Suzanne Heinze          F  50 Santa Cruz         CA   38:59 12:33 
    5      409 Rosalyn Rivera          F  50 Santa Cruz         CA   45:14 14:34 
    6      186 Elizabeth MacAraeg      F  51 Milpitas           CA   46:30 14:58 
    7      169 Chris Lang              F  52 Soquel             CA   46:33 14:59 
    8      319 Jennifer Watson         F  53 Aptos              CA   50:22 16:13 
    9      288 Sylvia Sanchez          F  50 Scotts Valley      CA   53:20 17:10 
   10      399 Niki Miller             F  53                         54:07 17:25 
   11      324 Yvette Wilson           F  51 Aptos              CA   54:08 17:26 
   12       32 Amy Becker              F  54 Watsonville        CA   56:18 18:08 
   13        1 Michele Adkison         F  54 Watsonville        CA   56:33 18:12 
   14      394 Rosalina Cabiera        F  54 Salinas            CA   57:45 18:36 
   15       66 Caryn Crawford          F  52 Prunedale          CA 1:00:23 19:27 
   16       25 Donna Balandra          F  54 San Jose           CA 1:04:29 20:46 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      422 Ramona Zacarias         M  50 Watsonville        CA   28:33  9:12 
    2      392 Gabinoi Leon            M  50 Castroville        CA   28:34  9:12 
    3       80 Scott Dimig             M  53 Watsonville        CA   33:10 10:41 
    4      191 David Martin            M  50 Watsonville        CA   39:13 12:38 
    5       69 Igbehele Daodu          M  53 Aptos              CA   46:10 14:52 
    6       67 Sean Crawford           M  51 Prunedale          CA 1:00:22 19:26 
    7      175 Everardo Lomeli         M  52 Watsonville        CA 1:14:29 23:59 



          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      327 Ramona Young            F  58 Royal Oaks         CA   25:56  8:21 
    2      121 Erma Guzman             F  59 Spreckels          CA   32:23 10:26 
    3      370 Herlinda Villalobos     F  56 Watsonville        CA   38:16 12:19 
    4       28 Heidi Barnes            F  58 Watsonville        CA   40:56 13:11 
    5      323 Lucy Wilkinson          F  57 Watsonville        CA   42:25 13:40 
    6      412 Cyleste McRea           F  59 Aptos              CA   53:59 17:23 
    7       94 Margo Flores            F  55 Watsonville        CA   54:05 17:25 
    8      134 Julie Hitchcock         F  56 Aptos              CA 1:00:27 19:28 
    9      135 Linda Hitchcock         F  58 Aptos              CA 1:00:30 19:29 
   10      181 Kim Love                F  57 Aptos              CA 1:05:58 21:14 
   11      171 Erin Lenihan            F  56 Marina             CA 1:07:28 21:43 
   12       90 Katie Fairbairn         F  58 Santa Cruz         CA 1:07:29 21:44 
   13      257 Amy Rather              F  58 Watsonville        CA 1:08:16 21:59 
   14      234 Sangita Patel           F  59 Watsonville        CA 1:20:00 25:45 
   15      209 Sharmila Mukherjee      F  55 Watsonville        CA 1:22:57 26:42 
   16      222 Rosa Ortiz              F  59 Salinas Ca         CA 1:44:07 33:31 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      291 John Saunders           M  56 Royal Oaks         CA   37:34 12:06 
    2       18 Fredrich Aviles         M  57 Santa Cruz         CA 1:04:26 20:45 
    3      179 Bryan Love              M  57 Aptos              CA 1:06:01 21:15 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       34 Virginia Bennett        F  60 Salinas            CA   32:27 10:27 
    2      197 Susan Mayer             F  64 Royal Oaks         CA   35:15 11:21 
    3       73 Martha Dennis           F  60 Aptos              CA   36:41 11:49 
    4      382 Natalie Grant           F  61 Aptos              CA   39:03 12:34 
    5      303 Patty Talbott           F  63 Soquel             CA   44:11 14:14 
    6      306 Stephanie Torres        F  63 San Jose           CA   44:27 14:19 
    7      129 Gabriela Hernandez      F  61 Watsonville        CA   44:34 14:21 
    8      267 Teresa Rocha            F  63 Watsonville        CA   46:19 14:55 
    9       79 Alicia Diaz Flores      F  60 Watsonville        CA   46:20 14:55 
   10      165 Gigi Kiama              F  64 Salinas            CA   51:17 16:31 
   11      183 Silvia Love             F  64 Watsonville        CA   51:18 16:31 
   12      232 Tracy Palmerin          F  63 Watsonville        CA   53:20 17:10 
   13      238 Maria Perez             F  60 Freedom            CA   54:23 17:31 
   14       39 Laurie Bloom Sweeney    F  64 Aptos              CA   58:37 18:52 
   15      117 Angelica Guerrero       F  62 Gilroy             CA   59:04 19:01 
   16       19 Barbara Avona           F  61 Aptos              CA 1:00:23 19:27 
   17       37 Carrie Birkhofer        F  62 Santa Cruz         CA 1:02:17 20:03 
   18      308 Anastasia Torres-Gil    F  63 Santa Cruz         CA 1:05:52 21:12 
   19       57 Deborah Connell         F  63 Watsonville        CA 1:06:11 21:19 
   20      371 Barbara Graham Garcia   F  64 Aptos              CA 1:19:59 25:45 
   21      149 Sidney Irving           F  60 Santa Cruz         CA 1:37:09 31:16 



           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      270 Raymond Rodriguez       M  62 Los Banos          CA   22:38  7:18 
    2      367 David Delucchi          M  62 Aptos              CA   23:10  7:28 
    3      391 Alwinder Saingh         M  64 Watsonville        CA   28:53  9:18 
    4      425 Ramona Zacarias         M  61 Watsonville        CA   34:18 11:03 
    5       23 Todd Baird              M  60 Aptos              CA   59:51 19:16 
    6      216 Jay Nitikman            M  62 Felton             CA 1:06:04 21:16 
    7      208 Aloke Mukherjee         M  63 Watsonville        CA 1:22:55 26:42 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      168 Ulli Kummerow           F  66 Watsonville        CA   45:27 14:38 
    2      252 Elba Ramirez            F  69 Watsonville        CA   56:33 18:12 
    3       35 Diane Berry-Wahrer      F  69 Felton             CA   57:51 18:38 
    4      245 Diane Polgar            F  66 Cupertino          CA 1:01:18 19:44 
    5      336 Aldina MacIel           F  68                       1:05:51 21:12 
    6      203 Linda Meyer             F  68 Ben Lomond         CA 1:09:17 22:18 
    7      192 Elva Martin             F  69 Royal Oaks         CA 1:09:53 22:30 
    8       82 Jenny Dowd              F  69 Prunedale          CA 2:37:41 50:46 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      407 Larry Wagner            M  69 Santa Cruz         CA   47:30 15:18 
    2      214 Jose Negron             M  66 Watsonville        CA   53:21 17:10 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      343 Justina Vega            F  71                         45:26 14:38 
    2      318 Sandra Ward             F  71 Aptos              CA   53:08 17:07 
    3      161 Gwen Kaplan             F  72 Aptos              CA   53:45 17:18 
    4      275 Teresa Ronsse           F  73 Watsonville        CA   56:23 18:09 
    5      122 Dee Hartzell            F  72 Watsonville        CA   56:52 18:18 
    6      139 Kim House               F  71 Watsonville        CA   57:51 18:38 
    7      383 Kathyu                  F  74 Santa Cruz         CA   58:35 18:52 
    8      240 Sandra Petznick         F  72 Aromas             CA 1:07:49 21:50 
    9      213 Grace Navarro           F  70 Hollister          CA 1:13:35 23:42 
   10        5 Jennie Alamillo         F  71 Watsonville        CA 1:14:31 23:59 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      285 Antonio Sanchez         M  71 Watsonville        CA   37:20 12:01 
    2      163 Doug Keegan             M  72 Watsonville        CA   41:17 13:18 
    3      123 Rob Hartzell            M  74 Watsonville        CA   56:52 18:19 
    4      140 Tom House               M  72 Watsonville        CA   57:41 18:34 



          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  75 - 80 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      144 Joanne Howell           F  76 Gilroy             CA   54:59 17:42 
    2      305 Marilyn Toohey          F  80 Watsonville        CA 1:06:11 21:19 
    3      236 Maria Pena              F  80 Watsonville        CA 1:06:31 21:25 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  75 - 80 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       14 Jeff Arnett             M  75 Santa Cruz         CA   34:20 11:03 
    2      317 Richard Wadsworth       M  78 Watsonville        CA   37:25 12:03 
    3       92 Gary Fishburn           M  79 San Jose           CA   41:36 13:24 
    4      342 Ismael Vega             M  76                         49:56 16:05 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  81 - 84 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      247 Mary Ellen Quinn        F  84 Santa Cruz         CA   50:17 16:11 
    2      309 Edda Tusinac            F  84 Aptos              CA   59:52 19:17 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  81 - 84 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      145 John Howell             M  82 Gilroy             CA 1:01:03 19:39 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  85 - 89 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      420 Sara Tadeo              F  87 Watsonville        CA 1:02:47 20:13 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  85 - 89 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      299 Mark Steelman           M  85 Watsonville        CA   46:12 14:53 

          ********** FEMALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  90 - 99 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

           ********** MALE 5K RUN AGE GROUP:  90 - 99 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** OVERALL 10K RUN RESULTS **********

** DIV/TOT shows place in agegroup/div & the total (6/42 - 6th out of 42) **
Place Div/Tot  Name                    S Age City             St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================ == ======= ===== 
    1   1/1    Santos Hernandez        M  37 Sacramento       CA   39:11  6:19 
    2   1/2    Diego Hernandez         M  19 Newark           CA   41:18  6:39 
    3   1/2    Kevin Cisneros          M  30 Watsonville      CA   41:35  6:42 
    4   1/1    Ivan Becerra            M  29 Watsonville      CA   44:08  7:07 
    5   2/2    Johnny Cornejo          M  19                       45:41  7:21 
    6   1/4    Gabriel Contreras       M  42 Watsonville      CA   45:42  7:22 
    7   1/6    Monique Silva           F  42 Aptos            CA   45:57  7:24 
    8   1/8    Nancy Eubanks           F  46 Turlock          CA   46:51  7:33 
    9   1/1    Pierce Culbertson       F  13                       47:14  7:37 
   10   2/4    Juan Cornejo            M  44                       49:28  7:58 
   11   1/1    Roberto Letamendi       M  70 Aptos            CA   49:56  8:03 
   12   1/2    Jorge Lopez-Coria       M  54 Seaside          CA   50:02  8:04 
   13   1/4    Maricela Rodriguez      F  36 Watsonville      CA   50:09  8:05 
   14   1/2    Hadzy Cohen             F  16 Santa Cruz       CA   50:59  8:13 
   15   2/2    Victor Hernandez        M  51 Newark           CA   51:19  8:16 
   16   1/3    Christopher Carbonella  M  45 Santa Cruz       CA   51:52  8:21 
   17   2/2    Alejandro Garcia        M  32 Watsonville      CA   52:15  8:25 
   18   1/2    Dalila Rodriguez        F  53 Los Banos        CA   52:40  8:29 
   19   3/4    Jaime Sanchez           M  43                       54:11  8:44 
   20   1/1    Jose Rizo               M  57 Salinas          CA   54:34  8:47 
   21   1/2    Andrea Rosas            F  32 Watsonville      CA   54:43  8:49 
   22   2/4    Steph Sibille           F  38 Watsonvillle     CA   55:21  8:55 
   23   1/1    Cruz Ortiz              M  60 Salinas          CA   55:46  8:59 
   24   2/6    Heather Clark           F  44 Aptos            CA   55:54  9:00 
   25   2/3    Daniel Aguilera         M  49 Watsonville      CA   55:57  9:01 
   26   3/6    Medium Hernandez        F  44 Watsonville      CA   56:00  9:01 
   27   2/8    Amy Weisser             F  49 Watsonville      CA   57:25  9:15 
   28   3/8    Christy Martin          F  46 Watsonville      CA   59:16  9:33 
   29   1/2    Nathan Garcia           M  21                       59:58  9:39 
   30   4/6    Diana Verastica         F  40 Watsonville      CA 1:00:02  9:40 
   31   4/8    Darlene Friedley        F  47 Watsonville      CA 1:00:43  9:47 
   32   1/1    Ben Martin              M  15 Watsonville      CA 1:00:55  9:49 
   33   2/2    Tatyana Shestopalova    F  33                     1:02:48 10:07 
   34   4/4    Christopher Aguilar     M  44 Freedom          CA 1:02:48 10:07 
   35   3/4    Natalie Avalos          F  37 Salinas          CA 1:05:54 10:37 
   36   2/2    Christopher Aguilar     M  24 Freedom          CA 1:07:01 10:48 
   37          # 366 Unknown                                     1:07:31 10:52 
   38   2/2    Paloma Daiz             F  19 Watsonville      CA 1:07:45 10:55 
   39   4/4    Eva Ortiz               F  38 Salinas          CA 1:08:05 10:58 
   40   3/3    Cesar Ramirez           M  47 Aptos            CA 1:08:40 11:03 
   41   5/8    Marylu Ramirez          F  45 Aromas           CA 1:09:25 11:11 
   42   1/1    Wendy Bussiere          F  57                     1:10:05 11:17 
   43   6/8    Bettina Collins         F  46 Watsonville      CA 1:10:44 11:23 
   44   5/6    Ann E. Gillespie        F  42 Campbell         CA 1:10:45 11:24 
   45   1/1    Ruth Angulo             F  74 Aromas           CA 1:17:10 12:26 
   46   1/1    Jasmin Ayala            F  20 Watsonville      CA 1:17:10 12:26 
   47   1/2    Timi Sutton             F  64 Watsonville      CA 1:21:10 13:04 
   48   7/8    Amanda Jackson Miller   F  47 Santa Cruz       CA 1:22:28 13:17 
   49   8/8    Tina Bonar              F  49 Santa Cruz       CA 1:22:49 13:20 
   50   6/6    Michelle Bierman        F  41 Fremont          CA 1:24:02 13:32 

     10:54:47 05/14/2024



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** OVERALL 10K RUN RESULTS **********

** DIV/TOT shows place in agegroup/div & the total (6/42 - 6th out of 42) **
Place Div/Tot  Name                    S Age City             St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================ == ======= ===== 
   51   2/2    Pat Baker               F  62 Morgan Hill      CA 1:24:25 13:36 
   52   1/1    Jan Shriner             F  66 Marina           CA 1:24:45 13:39 
   53   2/2    Belinda Ledesma-Pena    F  54 Watsonville      CA 1:29:34 14:25 

     10:54:47 05/14/2024



                     Mother's Day Run 5K/10K/KIDS RACE
                              Pinto Lake Park
                                05/12/2024

               ********** 10K RUNNERS AWARDS LIST **********

           ********** FEMALE OVERALL 10K RUN RESULTS **********

Place Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1 Monique Silva           F  42 Aptos              CA   45:57  7:24 
    2 Nancy Eubanks           F  46 Turlock            CA   46:51  7:33 
    3 Pierce Culbertson       F  13                         47:14  7:37 
    4 Maricela Rodriguez      F  36 Watsonville        CA   50:09  8:05 
    5 Hadzy Cohen             F  16 Santa Cruz         CA   50:59  8:13 
    6 Dalila Rodriguez        F  53 Los Banos          CA   52:40  8:29 
    7 Andrea Rosas            F  32 Watsonville        CA   54:43  8:49 
    8 Steph Sibille           F  38 Watsonvillle       CA   55:21  8:55 
    9 Heather Clark           F  44 Aptos              CA   55:54  9:00 
   10 Medium Hernandez        F  44 Watsonville        CA   56:00  9:01 
   11 Amy Weisser             F  49 Watsonville        CA   57:25  9:15 
   12 Christy Martin          F  46 Watsonville        CA   59:16  9:33 
   13 Diana Verastica         F  40 Watsonville        CA 1:00:02  9:40 
   14 Darlene Friedley        F  47 Watsonville        CA 1:00:43  9:47 
   15 Tatyana Shestopalova    F  33                       1:02:48 10:07 
   16 Natalie Avalos          F  37 Salinas            CA 1:05:54 10:37 
   17 Paloma Daiz             F  19 Watsonville        CA 1:07:45 10:55 
   18 Eva Ortiz               F  38 Salinas            CA 1:08:05 10:58 
   19 Marylu Ramirez          F  45 Aromas             CA 1:09:25 11:11 
   20 Wendy Bussiere          F  57                       1:10:05 11:17 

            ********** MALE OVERALL 10K RUN RESULTS **********

Place Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1 Santos Hernandez        M  37 Sacramento         CA   39:11  6:19 
    2 Diego Hernandez         M  19 Newark             CA   41:18  6:39 
    3 Kevin Cisneros          M  30 Watsonville        CA   41:35  6:42 
    4 Ivan Becerra            M  29 Watsonville        CA   44:08  7:07 
    5 Johnny Cornejo          M  19                         45:41  7:21 
    6 Gabriel Contreras       M  42 Watsonville        CA   45:42  7:22 
    7 Juan Cornejo            M  44                         49:28  7:58 
    8 Roberto Letamendi       M  70 Aptos              CA   49:56  8:03 
    9 Jorge Lopez-Coria       M  54 Seaside            CA   50:02  8:04 
   10 Victor Hernandez        M  51 Newark             CA   51:19  8:16 
   11 Christopher Carbonella  M  45 Santa Cruz         CA   51:52  8:21 
   12 Alejandro Garcia        M  32 Watsonville        CA   52:15  8:25 
   13 Jaime Sanchez           M  43                         54:11  8:44 
   14 Jose Rizo               M  57 Salinas            CA   54:34  8:47 
   15 Cruz Ortiz              M  60 Salinas            CA   55:46  8:59 
   16 Daniel Aguilera         M  49 Watsonville        CA   55:57  9:01 
   17 Nathan Garcia           M  21                         59:58  9:39 
   18 Ben Martin              M  15 Watsonville        CA 1:00:55  9:49 
   19 Christopher Aguilar     M  44 Freedom            CA 1:02:48 10:07 
   20 Christopher Aguilar     M  24 Freedom            CA 1:07:01 10:48 
   



              ********** 10K AGE GROUP RUN RESULTS **********
   

Number of records: 50 

          ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  1 - 6 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

           ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  1 - 6 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

          ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  7 - 9 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

           ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  7 - 9 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  10 - 12 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  10 - 12 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  13 - 15 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      435 Pierce Culbertson       F  13                         47:14  7:37 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  13 - 15 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      189 Ben Martin              M  15 Watsonville        CA 1:00:55  9:49 



         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  16 - 19 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       54 Hadzy Cohen             F  16 Santa Cruz         CA   50:59  8:13 
    2       68 Paloma Daiz             F  19 Watsonville        CA 1:07:45 10:55 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  16 - 19 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      128 Diego Hernandez         M  19 Newark             CA   41:18  6:39 
    2      331 Johnny Cornejo          M  19                         45:41  7:21 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       20 Jasmin Ayala            F  20 Watsonville        CA 1:17:10 12:26 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      334 Nathan Garcia           M  21                         59:58  9:39 
    2        2 Christopher Aguilar     M  24 Freedom            CA 1:07:01 10:48 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       31 Ivan Becerra            M  29 Watsonville        CA   44:08  7:07 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      276 Andrea Rosas            F  32 Watsonville        CA   54:43  8:49 
    2      361 Tatyana Shestopalova    F  33                       1:02:48 10:07 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       52 Kevin Cisneros          M  30 Watsonville        CA   41:35  6:42 
    2      100 Alejandro Garcia        M  32 Watsonville        CA   52:15  8:25 



         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      375 Maricela Rodriguez      F  36 Watsonville        CA   50:09  8:05 
    2      294 Steph Sibille           F  38 Watsonvillle       CA   55:21  8:55 
    3       17 Natalie Avalos          F  37 Salinas            CA 1:05:54 10:37 
    4      221 Eva Ortiz               F  38 Salinas            CA 1:08:05 10:58 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      132 Santos Hernandez        M  37 Sacramento         CA   39:11  6:19 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      436 Monique Silva           F  42 Aptos              CA   45:57  7:24 
    2       53 Heather Clark           F  44 Aptos              CA   55:54  9:00 
    3      131 Medium Hernandez        F  44 Watsonville        CA   56:00  9:01 
    4      313 Diana Verastica         F  40 Watsonville        CA 1:00:02  9:40 
    5      105 Ann E. Gillespie        F  42 Campbell           CA 1:10:45 11:24 
    6       36 Michelle Bierman        F  41 Fremont            CA 1:24:02 13:32 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      365 Gabriel Contreras       M  42 Watsonville        CA   45:42  7:22 
    2      332 Juan Cornejo            M  44                         49:28  7:58 
    3      433 Jaime Sanchez           M  43                         54:11  8:44 
    4        3 Christopher Aguilar     M  44 Freedom            CA 1:02:48 10:07 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       88 Nancy Eubanks           F  46 Turlock            CA   46:51  7:33 
    2      322 Amy Weisser             F  49 Watsonville        CA   57:25  9:15 
    3      190 Christy Martin          F  46 Watsonville        CA   59:16  9:33 
    4       97 Darlene Friedley        F  47 Watsonville        CA 1:00:43  9:47 
    5      254 Marylu Ramirez          F  45 Aromas             CA 1:09:25 11:11 
    6       56 Bettina Collins         F  46 Watsonville        CA 1:10:44 11:23 
    7      152 Amanda Jackson Miller   F  47 Santa Cruz         CA 1:22:28 13:17 
    8       40 Tina Bonar              F  49 Santa Cruz         CA 1:22:49 13:20 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       44 Christopher Carbonella  M  45 Santa Cruz         CA   51:52  8:21 
    2        4 Daniel Aguilera         M  49 Watsonville        CA   55:57  9:01 
    3      251 Cesar Ramirez           M  47 Aptos              CA 1:08:40 11:03 



         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      268 Dalila Rodriguez        F  53 Los Banos          CA   52:40  8:29 
    2      170 Belinda Ledesma-Pena    F  54 Watsonville        CA 1:29:34 14:25 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      376 Jorge Lopez-Coria       M  54 Seaside            CA   50:02  8:04 
    2      133 Victor Hernandez        M  51 Newark             CA   51:19  8:16 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      358 Wendy Bussiere          F  57                       1:10:05 11:17 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      406 Jose Rizo               M  57 Salinas            CA   54:34  8:47 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      302 Timi Sutton             F  64 Watsonville        CA 1:21:10 13:04 
    2      447 Pat Baker               F  62 Morgan Hill        CA 1:24:25 13:36 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      220 Cruz Ortiz              M  60 Salinas            CA   55:46  8:59 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      293 Jan Shriner             F  66 Marina             CA 1:24:45 13:39 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 



         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1       13 Ruth Angulo             F  74 Aromas             CA 1:17:10 12:26 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1      437 Roberto Letamendi       M  70 Aptos              CA   49:56  8:03 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  75 - 80 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  75 - 80 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  81 - 84 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  81 - 84 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  85 - 89 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  85 - 89 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

         ********** FEMALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  90 - 99 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 

          ********** MALE 10K RUN AGE GROUP:  90 - 99 **********

Place Bib      Name                    S Age City               St Finish  Pace     
===== ======== ======================= = === ================== == ======= ===== 
   


